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Sr. No. Application Form No. Full Name 

1 102300002 CHAIN SINGH 

2 102300003 NARESH KUMAR 

3 102300013 MD RIZWAN ALAM 

4 102300014 DEEP CHAND 

5 102300016 SANDEEP KUMAR 

6 102300020 SHAMSHER SINGH 

7 102300021 SOHAN SINGH 

8 102300023 RAVINDER SINGH 

9 102300029 DHEERAJ 

10 102300036 JAGRUP SINGH GULERIA 

11 102300038 BALBIR SINGH 

12 102300048 MANOJ KUMAR 

13 102300056 ASHWANI KUMAR 

14 102300064 BANGSHI BADAN GHOSH 

15 102300084 MD KAUSAR ALI 

16 102300088 RAJ KUMAR 

17 102300090 ASHOK KUMAR RANA 

18 102300098 MOHAR SINGH 

19 102300101 AJAY KUMAR 

20 102300103 TARA CHAND 

21 102300105 AMAR SINGH THAKUR 

22 102300106 AHIR VINOD SHRIRAM 

23 102300116 SANJAY KUMAR 

?L 
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Sr. No. Application Form Full Name Remarks 

No. 

1 102300004 UPENDER KUMAR Incomplete application form received . 

2 102300008 DAMAN PREET SINGH Minimim eligibility criterion not fulfilled as per 

advt . Last Post held Sergeant 

3 102300011 PARDEEP KUMAR Incomplete application form received . 

4 102300024 SATYANAND SINGH Minimum eligibility criterion not fulfilled as per 

advt . Last Post held Master At Arms (MAA) 

5 102300025 PAWAN KUMAR Minimum eligibility criterion not fulfilled as per 

advt . Last Post held CH ELA 

6 102300030 JAYANT KUMAR Minimum eligibility criterion not fulfilled as per 

advt. Last Post held Junior Warrant Officer 

7 102300040 PANl<AJ SONI Overage 

8 102300044 
I 

SANDEEP KUMAR Minimum eligibility criterion not fulfilled as per 

advt. Last Post held CHME 

9 102300051 SUNIL KUMAR Overage 

10 102300054 RATTAN LAL Incomplete application form received . 

11 102300058 NARESH KUMAR RANA Min qualification not fulfilled as per advt . Last 

Post held NB SUB 

12 102300063 DALVINDRA SINGH Not forwarded through proper channel 

13 102300070 ASHVANI KUMAR Over age 

14 102300082 SATISH KUMAR Overage 

15 102300089 SHEW PRAKASH SINGH Min qualification not fulfilled as per advt. Last 

Post held CHME . 

16 102300094 KRISHNANAND LOKU Min qualification not fulfilled as per advt . Last 

GOUDA Post held MAA. 

17 102300104 SUNIL KUMAR 1.0ver age 

2. Not forwarded through proper channel 

18 102300110 MOHIT KUMAR Not forwarded through proper channel 

19 102300115 ABHISHEK VISHWAKARMA Overage 

20 102300120 DHANANJAY KUMAR SAW Over age 
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Sr. No. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

Application Form No. 

102300005 

102300006 

102300007 

102300009 

102300012 

102300015 

102300018 

102300019 

102300022 

102300026 

102300028 

102300032 

102300033 

102300034 

102300042 

102300047 

102300055 
102300060 

102300061 

102300065 

102300066 

102300067 

102300068 

102300069 

102300072 

102300074 

102300075 

102300076 

102300077 

102300079 

102300080 

102300081 

102300083 

102300087 

102300091 

102300093 

102300097 

102300099 
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Full Name 

PARDEEP KUMR 

SUMIT KUMAR 

KULDIP SINGH 

ARUN KUMAR 

PRAMOD KUMAR RAI 

AMAR SINGH THAKUR 

SU LINDER SINGH 

MOHAN CHAND 

YASH PAL SINGH 

ANIL KUMAR 

SATVINDER SINGH 

TIRLOK SINGH 

SUNIL KUMAR 

AKRITI GULERIA 

SUNIL KUMAR 

RATIAN LAL 

TARA CHAND 

FSDFDS ... 

MANOJ KUMAR 

TRI LOK JAYARA 

GURDEV SINGH CHIB 

VIKESH KUMAR 

RANJIT SINGH 

SANJEEV KUMAR RATHORE 

KADIMISETII SATISH 

BAL WANT SINGH 

RAJENDER SINGH HUDDEN 

PAWAN ·KUMAR YADAV 

RAVI RANJAN KUMAR 
' SANDEEP KUMAR 

SANJAY KUMAR PANDEY 

SATISH KUMAR 

PAWAN KUMAR YADAV 

RAJESH KUMAR 

ATUL KUMAR SINGH BHADORIA 

MANISH KUMAR 

NAVEEN KUMAR 

RAM CHANDER 
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39 102300100 

40 102300111 

41 102300112 
42 102300114 
43 102300117 
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KULDEEP 

NEERAJ KUMAR SHUKLA 

NANO BHANWAR SINGH 

AAHVANI KUMAR 

VIKASH KUMAR 
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No. CSI0/2(285)/2012-Rectt 

CSIR-CENTRAL SCJENTIFIC INSTRUMENTS ORGANISATION 

(Council of Scientific & Industrial Research) 

SECTOR-30-C, CHANDlGARH-160 030 

www .csio.res.in 

Dated : 15.01.2025 

Result of the Screening Process to shortlist the candidates for further consideration against recruitment of one post of 

Security Officer (Advt. No. 10/2023) 

It is notified for information of the candidates who have applied for the One post {01 UR) of Security Officer 

advertised vide CSJR-CSIO Advertisement No . 10/2023 that the Screening Committee duly constituted for the purpose has 
scrutinized all the applications received and recommended the following applicants to be called for the Physical and 
Personality Assessment Test :-

Sr. No. Application Form No. Full Name 

1 102300002 CHAIN SINGH 

2 102300003 NARESH KUMAR 

3 102300013 MD RIZWAN ALAM 

4 102300014 DEEP CHAND 

5 102300016 SANDEEP KUMAR 

6 102300020 SHAMSHER SINGH 

7 102300021 SOHAN SINGH 

8 102300023 RAVINDER SINGH 

9 102300029 DHEERAJ 

10 102300036 JAGRUP SINGH GULERIA 

11 102300038 BALBIR SINGH 

12 102300048 MANOJ KUMAR 

13 102300056 ASHWANI KUMAR 

14 102300064 BANGSHI BADAN GHOSH 

15 102300084 MD KAUSAR ALI 

16 102300088 RAJ KUMAR 

17 102300090 ) ASHOK KUMAR RANA 
: 

18 102300098 MOHAR SINGH 

19 102300101 AJAY KUMAR 

20 102300103 TARA CHAND 

21 102300105 AMAR SINGH THAKUR 

22 102300106 AHIR VINOD SHRIRAM 

23 102300116 SANJAY KUMAR 

2. The following candidates are ineligible for further consideration for the reasons stated against each :-

Sr. No. Application Form Full Name Remarks 

No. 

1 102300004 UPENDER l<UMAR Incomplete application form received . 

2 102300008 DAMAN PREET SINGH Minimim eligibility criterion not fulfilled as per 
advt. Last Post held Sergeant 

3 102300011 PARDEEP KUMAR Incomplete application form received . 
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4 102300024 

5 102300025 

6 102300030 

7 102300040 

8 102300044 

9 102300051 

10 102300054 

11 102300058 

12 102300063 

13 102300070 

14 102300082 

15 102300089 

16 102300094 

17 102300104 

18 102300110 

19 102300115 

20 102300120 

CSIR-CENTRAL SCIENTIFIC INSTRUMENTS ORGANISATION 

(Council of Scientific & Industrial Research) 

SECTOR-30-C, CHANDICARH-160 030 

www .csio.1·es.in 

SATYANAND SINGH Minimum eligibility criterion not fulfilled as per 

advt . Last Post held Master At Arms (MAA) 

PAWAN KUMAR Minimum eligibility criterion not fulfilled as per 

advt . Last Post held CH ELA 

JAYANT KUMAR Minimum eligibility criterion not fulfilled as per 

advt . Last Post held Junior Warrant Officer 

PANKAJ SONI Overage 

SANDEEP KUMAR Minimum eligibility criterion not fulfilled as per 

advt . Last Post held CHME 

SUNIL KUMAR Over age 

RATIAN LAL Incomplete application form received . 

NARESH KUMAR RANA Min qualification not fulfilled as pe r advt. Last 

Post held NB SUB 

DALVINDRA SINGH Not forwarded through proper channel 

ASHVANI KUMAR Overage 

SATISH KUMAR Overage 

SHEW PRAKASH SINGH Min qualification not fulfilled as per advt . Last 

Post held CHME. 

KRISHNANAND LOKU Min qualification not fulfilled as per advt. Last 

GOUDA Post held MAA. 

SUNIL KUMAR 1.0ver age 

2. Not forwarded through proper channel 

MOHIT KUMAR Not forwarded through proper channel 

ABHISHEK VISHWAKARMA Overage 

DHANANJAY KUMAR SAW Over age 

3. The following candidates are ineligible for further consideration in terms of Clause 2(d) & 4 (a) of t 

advertisement, according to which, "Eligible candidates are required to apply online only through our webs 

http://www.csio.res.in. The hard copy (print-out) of the application generated after filling application form on/. 

should be accompanied by self-attested copies of the relevant documents uploaded and forwarded through p, 

to the Sr. Controller of Administration, CSIR - Central Scientific Instruments Organisation, Sector 3C 

Chandigarh-160030, latest by 30 days after the closing date of the application. Incomplete applications 

applications not accompanied with the required self-attested certificates/documents if any, are liable to 

rejected." :-

Sr. No. Application Form No. Full Name 
1 102300005 PARDEEP KUMR 
2 102300006 SUMIT KUMAR 
3 102300007 KULDIP SINGH 
4 102300009 ARUN KUMAR 
5 102300012 PRAMOD KUMAR RAI 
6 102300015 AMAR SINGH THAKUR 
7 102300018 SULIN DER SINGH 
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CSIR-CENTRAL SCIENTIFIC INSTRUMENTS ORGANISATION 

(Council of Scientific & Industrial Research) 
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102300019 MOHAN CHAND 

102300022 YASH PAL SINGH 

102300026 ANIL KUMAR 

102300028 SATVINDER SINGH 

102300032 TIRLOK SINGH 

102300033 SUNIL KUMAR 

102300034 AKRITI GULERIA 

102300042 SUNIL KUMAR 

102300047 RATIAN LAL 

102300055 TARA CHAND 

102300060 FSDFDS .. . 

102300061 MANOJ KUMAR 

102300065 TRI LOK JAYARA 

102300066 GURDEV SINGH CHIB 

102300067 VIKESH KUMAR 

102300068 RANJIT SINGH 

102300069 SANJEEV KUMAR RATHORE 

102300072 KADIMISETII SATISH 

102300074 BALWANT SINGH 

102300075 RAJ ENDER SINGH HUDDEN 

102300076 PAWAN KUMAR YADAV 

102300077 RAVI RANJAN KUMAR 

102300079 SANDEEP KUMAR 

102300080 SANJAY KUMAR PANDEY 

102300081 SATISH KUMAR 

102300083 PAWAN KUMAR YADAV 

102300087 RAJESH KUMAR 

102300091 ATUL KUMAR SINGH BHADORIA 

102300093 MANISH KUMAR 

102300097 NAVEEN KUMAR 

102300099 .RAM CHANDER 

102300100 KULDEEP 

102300111 
. 

NEERAJ KUMAR SHUKLA 

102300112 NAND BHANWAR SINGH 

102300114 AAHVANI KUMAR 

102300117 VIKASH KUMAR 

4. The rejected applicants may submit representations against the screening result through ema il to 

recrui tment@csio.res.in within 7 days 1.e up to 22 .01.2025 . 

5. The candidature of the candidates shall be subject to fulfilling the minimum eligibility criteria as mentioned in 

the Advt. No . 10/2023. In case, any discrepancy in the information filled in the application form and documents 

submitted later on, the candidature of the candidate sh~umma rily rejected . 
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6. The schedule of the Physical and Personality Assessment Test which will be held at Chandigarh will be uploaded 

on the Organisation's website in due course . 

The candidates are advised to visit the Organisat ion's website regularly for updates. 

~-..J~·1Y--
Senior Controller of Administration 
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